J/ Volume 10, Issue 2 April 2016 \\

AMAA NEWSLETTER

“Professional Aerial Applicators Providing Crop Protection Products
and Services to Production Agriculture Across Montana”
www.montanaaerialapplicators.org

A S S OC I A T 1 ON O F M O N T A N A A E R I A L A P P LI C AT OR S

YEVENSE 2016 AMAA President, Bruce Downs

. Fall Board
Meeting—October
17, Lewistown, MT

. 2016 NAM Here are a few highlights from our spring board meeting, held on April
e 1, 2016 in Lewistown. We decided not to sponsor the booth at the
December 5-8, MATE show. It was agreed that the display booth materials would be
2016 in Long available to anyone for use for educational purposes. It will be avail-

Beach, CA ;
able on a volunteer basis.
e AMAA 2017 .
Convention— There was nothing new to report on the fuel tax.

tanuany 22:24 We also had the spray check with five airplanes participating. As

“Upon the usual it was early morning and evening flying because of wind. Eve-
performance of ryone managed to get across the line at least once.
each rests the

Tater had the fifth grade class from Hobson come on Friday and we

fate of all.”
gave the kids a good tour of a couple of planes. They also watched
videos and the pilots explained what they do. Tater supplied Subway
INSIDE THIS sandwiches, chips, and drinks for lunch for all of us.
ISSUE:

Friday evening Greg Smith, who owns Skyline Aviation, furnished a
President's Message 1 steak supper with all the trimmings, at his awesome hangar.

Boardof Directors 2 Saturday, Paul Olson from Helena Chemical couldn’t attend but fur-
_ nished beef and pork for our noon meal. That evening Tater, with Du-
Informationalltems 3 1 pnont Chemical, bought supper at the wonderful Tallboy Restaurant in

Hobson.

2016 Exhibi
e 4 A BIG thank you to all of them for the great food and donations, your

AMAAMembership 5 generosity is overwhelming!

Thanks to everyone who attended, you made it a worthwhile week-
“Truly superior pilots end!
are those who use their
superior judgment to

avoid those situations

where they might have

to use their superior

skills™.

) s

That'’s all for now, have a safe summer. Bruce




j Page 2

Bruce Downs
President

Downs Farm INC

PO Box 131

Lindsay MT 59339
406.584.7462
sunny@midrivers.com

Justin Ferguson

Vice President
Yellowstone Air Service
PO Box 666

Big Timber MT 59011
406.932.4389
yas@mtintouch.com

Paul Newby
Secretary-Treasurer
Agwagons

411 Mountain View DR
Bozeman MT 59718-8784
406.586.2804
agwinc@littleappletech.com

Russell Ferguson
Yellowstone Air Service

82 Airport RD

Livingston MT 59047-9100
406.222.6504
russferguson@hotmail.com

Matt Lutz

Taylor Aviation, INC

PO Box 159

Fort Benton MT 59442
406.350.0498
lutzmatt@rocketmail.com

Tater Erickson

Dupont Crop Protection

PO Box 233

Hobson MT 59452
406.366.1287
shawn.a.erickson@dupont.com

AMAA NEWSLETTER

2016 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Mike Campbell

Past President
Campbell Aviation INC
1891 23" LN NE

Dutton MT 59433
406.463.2268
eccampbell@yahoo.com

Darrin Pluhar

NAAA Treasurer

Plu’'s Flying Service INC
PO Box 998

Miles City MT 59301
406.232.6853
pluflyinc@mcn.net

Andrew Heppe

SES Aviation, LLC

PO Box 11

Turner MT 59542
406.546.7401
a_heppe@hotmail.com

Patrick Stromberg

Clear Skies Aviation, INC

112 Marhya RD

Reserve MT 59258
701.330.0292
patrickstromberg@hotmail.com

Colleen Campbell
Executive Secretary
Campbell Aviation INC
1891 23rd Lane NE
Dutton MT 59433
406.463.2268

eccamp-
bell@yahoo.com

.




Volume 10, Issue 2 Page 3

Tidbits of Information

The NAAA is looking for pho- Dues for 2016 Membership with

tos that depict the history of IR the AMAA may still be paid.

aerial application from state Dues are as follows:

associations to use as the Operator $190

organization celebrates its Pilo_t $95

_ Retired $25
50th anniversary. Please Allied $160
forward photos to Colleen as Please mail dues to
soon as possible. Colleen Campbell.

Please “like” our Facebook Page. There are many pictures from the Operation SAFE Clinic ear-
lier this month. And, please FLY SAFE!

The Association of Montana Aerial Applicators encourages membership with
the National Agricultural Aviation Association. The NAAA works diligently to
represent and promote its 1900 members located in 46 states.




Page 4 AMAA NEWSLETTER

2016 EXHIBITORS AND SPONSORS

AEROTRONICS—Steve Vold, 406-259-5006
AG-WEST—Casey Lilly, 406-453-0010
ARYSTA LIFESCIENCE—Craig Codr and Rick Liesener, 406-780-0265
BASF—Chris Berg, 406-210-4460
BAYER CROP SCIENCE—1Justin Nielson, 605-222-2476
CITY SERVICE VALCON—Ed Croymans and Breezy Burlison, 406-250-9225
CROSS PETROLEUM SERVICE—Greg Cross, Larry Taylor, Craig Stebbins, 406-377-8325
DOW AGROSCIENCES—Lee Ohlinger 406-866-3200, Seth Keas 785-737-6234,
Alison Anderson 662-416-8280 and Bryan Randall
DUPONT CROP PROTECTION—Tater Erickson, 406-366-1287
DYNANAV SYSTEMS, INC—Reg Moen, 604-313-0745
HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY—Brooks Hammel 406-628-8768, Paul Olson 406-262-3737,
Willie Krueger 406-855-4910
MONSANTO—Kerry Yates, 406-788-4215
MOUNTAIN AIR INSURANCE—Ken Brion/AJ Schutzman, 406-363-1411
NORTHWEST PROPELLER—Dick and Martha Jacob, 253-770-7400
OMAHA AIRPLANE SUPPLY—Rich Broberg, 800-228-9400
PICKETT EQUIPMENT COMPANY —Bailey Everett,901-494-1937
PRATT & WHITNEY—Eric Gates, 715-271-4862
QUEEN BEE AIR SPECIALTIES—Chip Kemper, 208-745-7654
REGAL AVIATION INSURANCE—Rusty Wissmiller, Jason Wissmiller, 800-275-7345
SKY TRACTOR SUPPLY—Peg Klemetson, 701-436-5880
SYNGENTA—Johnnie Scott, 406-453-5004
TRACMAP—Mark Hornback, 888-656-6135
TULSA AIRCRAFT ENGINES—Rex Vaughan, 918-838-8532
WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY—Burl Brawley 406-727-4500, Craig Cheetham 406-248-1176

THANK YOU!



[

/ MEMBER

Jason Anderson
Stacy Bellamy
Doug Bouma

Sid Brandon s
Jim Briden

Dave Bright

Mike Campbell
Wacey Cathey
Bruce A Downs
Justin Ferguson
Russell Ferguson
Cody Folkvord
Bill Galt

Ken Gudgel

Bill Harris

Dave Harris
Andrew Heppe
Dixon Hitch
Darrold Hutchinson
Garfield Jermunson
Kendall Johnson
Kelly Kehler
Roger Lincoln
Matt Lutz

Mark Mamuzich
Roy Mehling
Boyd Morgan
Dana Ness

Paul Newby
Robert Nicholson
Darrin Pluhar
Monte Reder
Ron Rowland
Kelly Schindler
John Semple
Greg Smith
Robert Sneberger
Scott Snider
Patrick Stromberg
Andy Taylor

Guy Terrill

N

EMAIL
j-anderson33@live.com
sh6545@aol.com
dandkag@3rivers.net
kb@Northerntel.net
jdbriden@itstriangle.com
brightat602@gmail.com
eccampbell@yahoo.com
atheyflyin@gmail.com
sunny@midrivers.com
yas@mtintouch.net
russferguson@hotmail.com
headwatersfs@gmail.com
bill@galtranch.com
kengudgel@yahoo.com
harrisbill50@gmail.com
djharris@midrivers.com
a_heppe@hotmail.com
hitchav@mtintouch.net
hutchinsonaviation@yahoo.com
garfieldl@bresnan.net
weeds@nemont.net
latron@wildblue.net
rmbalinc@ttc-cmc.net
lutzmatt@rocketmail.com
minutemanaerial@yahoo.com
roymehling@gmail.com
bmorgan_mt@yahoo.com
dness@itstriangle.com
agwinc@littleappletech.com
c12robert.nicholson@gmail.com
pluflyinc@mcn.net
mireder18@gmail.com
rowlandranchco@yahoo.com
kelly_schindler@yahoo.com
john@jhsincorporated.com
gsmith@ceinc.biz
sneberger@hotmail.com
sesaviation@hotmail.com
patrickstromberg@hotmail.com
taylorav@mtintouch.net
hubcap@bresnan.net

AMAA MEMBERSHIP

PHONE
406-490-3605
406-570-6325
406-590-1266
406-336-2110
406-759-5431
406-250-8953
406-476-3332
406-671-3646
406-584-7462
406-932-4389
406-222-6504
406-439-4179
406-547-2107
701-640-5739
406-485-3672
406-485-3672
406-546-7401
406-654-1143
406-355-4954
406-727-5056
406-653-1740
406-855-3517
406-355-4943
406-350-0498
406-728-9363
406-480-0567
406-388-4497
406-355-4257
406-586-2804
406-369-2878
406-232-6853
406-232-6048
406-737-4501
406-679-0688
406-443-7487
406-350-0251
406-239-8377
406-249-0285
701-330-0292
406-622-5682
406-683-5084




