Volume 10, Issue 2 April 2016

AMAA NEWSLETTER

"Professional Aerial Applicators Providing Crop Protection Products and Services to Production Agriculture Across Montana" www.montanaaerialapplicators.org

ASSOCIATION OF MONTANA AERIAL APPLICATORS

U P C O M I N G E V E N T S

- Fall Board
 Meeting—October
 17, Lewistown, MT
- 2016 NAAA
 Convention—
 December 5-8,
 2016 in Long
 Beach, CA
- AMAA 2017
 Convention—
 January 22-24

"Upon the performance of each rests the fate of all."

President's Message 1 Board of Directors 2 Informational Items 3 2016 Exhibitors 4 AMAA Membership 5

"Truly superior pilots are those who use their superior judgment to avoid those situations where they might have to use their superior skills".

2016 AMAA President, Bruce Downs

Here are a few highlights from our spring board meeting, held on April 1, 2016 in Lewistown. We decided not to sponsor the booth at the MATE show. It was agreed that the display booth materials would be available to anyone for use for educational purposes. It will be available on a volunteer basis.

There was nothing new to report on the fuel tax.

We also had the spray check with five airplanes participating. As usual it was early morning and evening flying because of wind. Everyone managed to get across the line at least once.

Tater had the fifth grade class from Hobson come on Friday and we gave the kids a good tour of a couple of planes. They also watched videos and the pilots explained what they do. Tater supplied Subway sandwiches, chips, and drinks for lunch for all of us.

Friday evening Greg Smith, who owns Skyline Aviation, furnished a steak supper with all the trimmings, at his awesome hangar.

Saturday, Paul Olson from Helena Chemical couldn't attend but furnished beef and pork for our noon meal. That evening Tater, with Dupont Chemical, bought supper at the wonderful Tallboy Restaurant in Hobson.

A BIG thank you to all of them for the great food and donations, your generosity is overwhelming!

Thanks to everyone who attended, you made it a worthwhile weekend!

That's all for now, have a safe summer.

Bruce

2016 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Bruce Downs President

Downs Farm INC PO Box 131 Lindsay MT 59339 406.584.7462 sunny@midrivers.com

Justin Ferguson Vice President

Yellowstone Air Service PO Box 666 Big Timber MT 59011 406.932.4389 vas@mtintouch.com

Paul Newby Secretary-Treasurer

Agwagons 411 Mountain View DR Bozeman MT 59718-8784 406.586.2804 agwinc@littleappletech.com

Russell Ferguson

Yellowstone Air Service 82 Airport RD Livingston MT 59047-9100 406.222.6504 russferguson@hotmail.com

Matt Lutz

Taylor Aviation, INC PO Box 159 Fort Benton MT 59442 406.350.0498 lutzmatt@rocketmail.com

Tater Erickson

Dupont Crop Protection PO Box 233 Hobson MT 59452 406.366.1287 shawn.a.erickson@dupont.com

Mike Campbell Past President

Campbell Aviation INC 1891 23rd LN NE Dutton MT 59433 406.463.2268 eccampbell@yahoo.com

Darrin Pluhar NAAA Treasurer

Plu's Flying Service INC PO Box 998 Miles City MT 59301 406.232.6853 pluflyinc@mcn.net

Andrew Heppe

SES Aviation, LLC PO Box 11 Turner MT 59542 406.546.7401 a heppe@hotmail.com

Patrick Stromberg

Clear Skies Aviation, INC 112 Marhya RD Reserve MT 59258 701.330.0292 patrickstromberg@hotmail.com

Colleen Campbell Executive Secretary

Campbell Aviation INC 1891 23rd Lane NE Dutton MT 59433 406.463.2268

eccampbell@yahoo.com



Tidbits of Information

The NAAA is looking for photos that depict the history of aerial application from state associations to use as the organization celebrates its 50th anniversary. Please forward photos to Colleen as soon as possible.



Dues for 2016 Membership with the AMAA may still be paid.

Dues are as follows:

Operator \$190 Pilot \$95 Retired \$25 Allied \$160

Please mail dues to Colleen Campbell.



Please "like" our Facebook Page. There are many pictures from the Operation SAFE Clinic earlier this month. And, please FLY SAFE!

The Association of Montana Aerial Applicators encourages membership with the National Agricultural Aviation Association. The NAAA works diligently to represent and promote its 1900 members located in 46 states.



2016 EXHIBITORS AND SPONSORS

AEROTRONICS—Steve Vold, 406-259-5006

AG-WEST—Casey Lilly, 406-453-0010

ARYSTA LIFESCIENCE—Craig Codr and Rick Liesener, 406-780-0265

BASF—Chris Berg, 406-210-4460

BAYER CROP SCIENCE—Justin Nielson, 605-222-2476

CITY SERVICE VALCON—Ed Croymans and Breezy Burlison, 406-250-9225

CROSS PETROLEUM SERVICE—Greg Cross, Larry Taylor, Craig Stebbins, 406-377-8325

DOW AGROSCIENCES—Lee Ohlinger 406-866-3200, Seth Keas 785-737-6234,

Alison Anderson 662-416-8280 and Bryan Randall

DUPONT CROP PROTECTION—Tater Erickson, 406-366-1287

DYNANAV SYSTEMS, INC—Reg Moen, 604-313-0745

HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY—Brooks Hammel 406-628-8768, Paul Olson 406-262-3737,

Willie Krueger 406-855-4910

MONSANTO—Kerry Yates, 406-788-4215

MOUNTAIN AIR INSURANCE—Ken Brion/AJ Schutzman, 406-363-1411

NORTHWEST PROPELLER—Dick and Martha Jacob, 253-770-7400

OMAHA AIRPLANE SUPPLY—Rich Broberg, 800-228-9400

PICKETT EQUIPMENT COMPANY—Bailey Everett,901-494-1937

PRATT & WHITNEY—Eric Gates, 715-271-4862

QUEEN BEE AIR SPECIALTIES—Chip Kemper, 208-745-7654

REGAL AVIATION INSURANCE—Rusty Wissmiller, Jason Wissmiller, 800-275-7345

SKY TRACTOR SUPPLY—Peg Klemetson, 701-436-5880

SYNGENTA—Johnnie Scott, 406-453-5004

TRACMAP—Mark Hornback, 888-656-6135

TULSA AIRCRAFT ENGINES—Rex Vaughan, 918-838-8532

WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY—Burl Brawley 406-727-4500, Craig Cheetham 406-248-1176

THANK YOU!

AMAA MEMBERSHIP

MEMBER	EMAIL	PHONE
Jason Anderson	j.anderson33@live.com	406-490-3605
Stacy Bellamy	sb6545@aol.com	406-570-6325
Doug Bouma	dandkag@3rivers.net	406-590-1266
Sid Brandon s	kb@Northerntel.net	406-336-2110
Jim Briden	jdbriden@itstriangle.com	406-759-5431
Dave Bright	brightat602@gmail.com	406-250-8953
Mike Campbell	eccampbell@yahoo.com	406-476-3332
Wacey Cathey	atheyflyin@gmail.com	406-671-3646
Bruce A Downs	sunny@midrivers.com	406-584-7462
Justin Ferguson	yas@mtintouch.net	406-932-4389
Russell Ferguson	russferguson@hotmail.com	406-222-6504
Cody Folkvord	headwatersfs@gmail.com	406-439-4179
Bill Galt	bill@galtranch.com	406-547-2107
Ken Gudgel	kengudgel@yahoo.com	701-640-5739
Bill Harris	harrisbill50@gmail.com	406-485-3672
Dave Harris	djharris@midrivers.com	406-485-3672
Andrew Heppe	a_heppe@hotmail.com	406-546-7401
Dixon Hitch	hitchav@mtintouch.net	406-654-1143
Darrold Hutchinson	hutchinsonaviation@yahoo.com	406-355-4954
Garfield Jermunson	garfield1@bresnan.net	406-727-5056
Kendall Johnson	weeds@nemont.net	406-653-1740
Kelly Kehler	latron@wildblue.net	406-855-3517
Roger Lincoln	rmbalinc@ttc-cmc.net	406-355-4943
Matt Lutz	lutzmatt@rocketmail.com	406-350-0498
Mark Mamuzich	minutemanaerial@yahoo.com	406-728-9363
Roy Mehling	roymehling@gmail.com	406-480-0567
Boyd Morgan	bmorgan_mt@yahoo.com	406-388-4497
Dana Ness	dness@itstriangle.com	406-355-4257
Paul Newby	agwinc@littleappletech.com	406-586-2804
Robert Nicholson	c12robert.nicholson@gmail.com	406-369-2878
Darrin Pluhar	pluflyinc@mcn.net	406-232-6853
Monte Reder	mlreder18@gmail.com	406-232-6048
Ron Rowland	rowlandranchco@yahoo.com	406-737-4501
Kelly Schindler	kelly_schindler@yahoo.com	406-679-0688
John Semple	john@jhsincorporated.com	406-443-7487
Greg Smith	gsmith@ceinc.biz	406-350-0251
Robert Sneberger	sneberger@hotmail.com	406-239-8377
Scott Snider	sesaviation@hotmail.com	406-249-0285
Patrick Stromberg	patrickstromberg@hotmail.com	701-330-0292
Andy Taylor	taylorav@mtintouch.net	406-622-5682
Guy Terrill	hubcap@bresnan.net	406-683-5084